

Town of Leeds

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that a Closed Executive Town Council Session will occur **Thursday, January 30, 2025, at 5:00pm** at the Leeds Town Hall, 218 N. Main Street, Leeds, UT 84746.

This is a Closed Session pursuant to Utah Code §52-4-205, for the purpose of

discussion of personnel matters, pending litigation, as permitted by law.

No other business will be conducted, and no action will be taken following the closed session.

For questions or further information, please contact the Town Clerk <u>clerk@leedstown.org</u> / 435-879-2447

Certificate of Posting: The undersigned Clerk/Recorder does hereby certify that the above notice was posted January 29, 2025, at these public places: Leeds Town Hall, Leeds Post Office, the Utah Public Meeting Notice website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/, and the Town of Leeds website at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/.

Muthe

Michelle Rutherford, Cleck/Recorder

218 North Main Street | Leeds, Utah 84746 435.879.2447 | clerk@leedstown.org